

**DATE:** August 7, 2024

**TO:** Board of Education

**FROM:** Mrs. Kerstin Kramer, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

**SUBJECT:** Approve Memorandum of Understanding between Sierra College Joint

Community College District and Tahoe Truckee Unified School District

PRESENTED BY: Mrs. Shaun Roderick, Assistant Superintendent, Educational Services

## **ACTION REQUESTED**

Approve the Memorandum of Understanding between Sierra College Joint Community College District and Tahoe Truckee Unified School District.

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION**

Sierra Joint Community College District and Tahoe Truckee Unified School District have formed a partnership to expand educational opportunities and enhance student career readiness. The purpose of this Memorandum of Understanding is to facilitate dual enrollment opportunities for the Emergency Medical Responder CTE course. This partnership will enable high school students to earn high school and college credits. The dual enrollment program provides students with hands-on experience and academic knowledge, preparing them for various careers in emergency services. Through this collaboration, we are committed to providing a comprehensive educational experience that equips students with the necessary skills and knowledge to succeed in high-demand, high-skill professions.

**RESOURCES REQUIRED:** General Fund with contribution from Sierra Joint Community College District reimbursement

PREPARED BY: Shaun Roderick, Assistant Superintendent, Educational Services

Attached: MOU Sierra College Joint Community College District